CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF SHELBY)	
grant, bargain, sell and convey unto <u>Sarah</u> <u>Gulley, A Single Person</u>	
Lot 9, Block 3, according to the Sur Sector, as recorded in Map Book 8, I of Shelby County, Alabama.	rvey of Willow Glen, Second
Address of Property: 333 Willow Gle Montevallo, AI	THE STATE OF THE S
Described property to become the hom	nestead of Grantees.
rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and corrights, if any. \$106,331.00 of the purchase price is executed and recorded simultaneously herewise. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GE the death of either of them, then to the survivor of the survivor forever, together with every contingent remarkable for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant will lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that the right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he claims of all persons.	RANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon am in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such ainder and right of reversion. And said GRANTOR ith said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that is ey are free from all encumbrances, that it has a good at it will and its successors and assigns shall, warrant airs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANT has hereto set its signature and seal, this the12	OR, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, day ofOctober, 20_01.
By:	Les Man
Grantor STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY)	Grantor
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and Dewey Green. President of Contracting whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing convey before me on this day that, being informed of the contwith full authority executed the same voluntarily on the	ance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged tents of the conveyance, he/she as such officer and
Given under my hand and official seal, this	12 day of October , 20 01 Daleie A . Solar Notary Public Commission Expires: 02/25/04
···	American

10/15/2001-44518
11:19 AM CERTIFIE
11:19 AM CERTIFIE
13.88 FROME

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Kevin Hays and Associates, P.C. 100 Concourse Parkway, Suite 101 Birmingham, Alabama 35244 **SEND TAX NOTICES TO:**

Sarah Anne Nunley Thad Gulley 333 Willow Glen Court Montevallo, AL 35115